
CRUISE THE CASTLE
43 Miles
(Riders must wear US CPSC approved helmets.)

From Victory Park in Pasadena,
L---Paloma St	 0.0	 0.8
R---Sierra Madre Villa Ave	 0.8	 1.6
L---California Blvd	 2.4	  1.2
L---Huntington DR	 3.6	 1.1
R---Campus Dr	 4.7  	 <.01

R---Holly Av	 4.7	 1.3
L---Camino Real	 6.0	 2.6
L---Myrtle	 8.6	 1.1
R---Duarte	 9.7	 1.9
R---Central	 11.6	 1.8	
L---Highland	 13.4	 0.3 

Continue on Fernley Dr	 13.7	 0.3
R---Maynard Dr	 14.0	<0.1
L---Las Lomas Rd	 14.1	<0.1
R---Huntington Dr	 14.2	 0.2
L---Encanto Prky	 14.4	 0.9
R--- over bridge to bike path	 15.2	 0.2

L---Bike path	 15.4	 2.2
R---N. San Gabriel Canyon Rd	 17.6	 0.1
L---Ranch Rd	 17.7	 1.1
L---E. Sierra Madre Rd	 18.8	 2.5
L---Live Oak 	 21.3	 0.3

REGROUP Rubels Castle

R---Palm DR	 21.6	  0.5
R---Loraine Ave	 22.1	 0.5
R---Leadora Ave	 22.6	 1.1
L---Glendora Ave	 23.7	  0.5

BREAK: Village Vault or Classic Coffee

Continue South on Glendora Ave	 24.2	<0.1
R---Foothill Blvd	 24.3	 1.4
L---Citrus Av	 25.8 	 0.2
R---Foothill Blvd	 26.0	  1.7
R---Pasadena Av	 27.7	 1.0
L---Eleventh Street	 28.7	 0.8
R---San Gabriel Canyon Rd	 29.5	 0.9

L---E. Sierra Madre Blvd	 30.4 	 1.5
L---Bike trail	 31.9	 1.0
R---Over bridge	 32.9	  0.5
R---Ecanto Prky	 33.4	 0.8
L---Royal Oaks Blvd	 34.2	 2.5
R---Shamrock	 36.7	 0.2

L---Colorado Blvd	 36.9	 2.2
R---2nd Ave	 39.2	 0.8
L---E. Sycamore Ave	 40.0	 0.6
R---Santa Anita 
L---Hacienda Heights     	 40.6	<0.1
L---San Carlos	 40.7	<0.1

R---Arbolada Dr	 40.8	  0.5
R---Hampton Rd	 41.3	 0.3
L---Hastings Ranch Rd	 41.6	<0.1
R---N. Rosemead Blvd	 41.7	 1.5   
Continue on Orange Grove
R---Sierra Madre Blvd	 43.2	 0.1
L---Paloma to finish	 43.3


